OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE: SOUTH WEST, DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

MODIFICATION OF DUTY ROSTER (Regular & Traffic) FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH - 2025

In view of request of Ld. JMFC for change of Duty for the month of March-2025 (Reference No. 1096-1180/CJM/S-W/DWK/New Delhi/2025 dated 27.02.2025), the duty roster (Regular & Traffic) for the month of March-2025 stands modified and it is ordered that Sh. Saurabh Goyal, Ld. JMFC-01, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi (R/o 4254 A, Sector 23 A, Gurugram, Haryana) shall work as Duty JMFC on 01.03.2025 (in place of Ms. Shivangi Mangla, Ld. JMFC – 05 (138 NI Act), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi).

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

(SHRÍYA ÁGRAWAL) CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SW) DWARKA: NEW DELHI

No. 191-1275/CJM/S-W/DWK/NEW DELHI/2025 Delhi, Dated

2802 2025

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. (through Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts)
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(s) of all the districts at Delhi & New Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate(s) of all the districts at Delhi & New Delhi.
- 4. All Ld. ACJM/JMFC's, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. The Officer Incharge, Pool Car, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 6. The Ld. Secretary, DLSA, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 7. The Chief PP, Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 8. The Branch Incharge, Judicial Branch, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 9. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts for uploading on the website.
- 10. The Care Taker, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 11. The Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Court Bar Association, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 12. The Supdt. Jail, Delhi/Lock-Up Incharge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

(SHRIYA AĞRAWAL) CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SW) DWARKA : NEW DELHI